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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund, Services.

CLASS XXVI.—MENTAL HOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE DEPARTMENTS
—continued.
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Item. 190! 1-9.
MENTAL HOSPITALS—continued.

VOTE No. 90—continued.
Salaries—continued.
" The Camp "—Superintendent

Head Attendant
2 Attendants: 1 at £100, 1 at £75 ; Gardenerat £125 ;

Cook at £60

£ £

10 300
140

360

800

11 Increase of Salaries to Attendants and Nurses during
year under scale

Allowance to night staff
1,000

12512
1,125

13

14

15
16

17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Other Charges incidental to—Advertising, newspapers, technical books, and office
equipment

Amount required to repay sums deducted from at-
tendants' salaries under " The Civil Service Act,
1908"

Bedding and clothing
Buildings, including additions, improvements, repairs,

andreplacements
Contribution to Prisons Department for services of

three officers at £159
Expenses inspecting and reporting on sites for Mental

Hospital, and survey and valuation of Mental Hospital
Reserves

Farm, maintenance of
Fencing, draining, and roading
Fuel, light, water, and cleaning
Funerals, expenses of
Furniture and fittings
Gardens and shrubberies, expenses of
Grant to Seacliff Staff Club ...
Law-costs
Laundry
Machinery, repairs, and stores...
Medical fees for certificates and consultations
Nursing staff—

House allowance to married attendants ,..
Registration of mental nurses, expenses incidental to
Uniforms, purchase of

Patients, expenses connected with—
Gratuities
Recreation
Transfer

Postage, telegrams, and rent ofboxes
Rations
Rents and rates
Stores
Surgery and dispensary—Drugs and instruments ... ... : ■Wine, spirits, ale, and porter
Telephones
Travelling expenses and allowances
To provide for increased scale of salaries for nurses and

attendants ... ...
Treatment and maintenance of patients in general

hospitals

45 ,012

160

10
8,000
4,000

477

50
6,750

550
8 ,750

360
975
300

10
20

1,200
500

1,300

30
31
32

1,700
100
850

33
34
35
36
37
38
39

50
2,250

95
250

29,000
600

2,000

40
41
42
43
44

650
140
190
375

1,320
45

25
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