Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XXVI.—MENTAL HOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE DEPARTMENTS —continued.

tem.			
		1908–9.	
	MENTAL HOSPITALS—continued.		
	TOTAL NI - 00 C	£	£
	VOTE No. 90—continued. SALARIES—continued.		
10	"The Camp"—		
-	Superintendent	300	
	Head Attendant	140	
	2 Attendants: 1 at £100, 1 at £75; Gardener at £125;	360	
	Cook at £60	300	
	·	800	
	T COLL AND LANGE INC.		
11	Increase of Salaries to Attendants and Nurses during	1 ,000	
12	year under scale	125	
14	in in the state of		
	·	1,125	
		45 ,012	
	OTHER CHARGES INCIDENTAL TO-		
13	Advertising, newspapers, technical books, and office	1 00	
	equipment	160	
L 4	Amount required to repay sums deducted from attendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Act,		
	1908"	10	
15	Bedding and clothing	8 ,000	
16	Buildings, including additions, improvements, repairs,		
	and replacements	4,000	
17	Contribution to Prisons Department for services of	477	
18	three officers at £159 Expenses inspecting and reporting on sites for Mental	711	
10	Hospital, and survey and valuation of Mental Hospital		
	Reserves	50	
19	Farm, maintenance of	6,750	
20	Fencing, draining, and roading	550 8,750	
$rac{21}{22}$	Fuel, light, water, and cleaning Funerals, expenses of	360	*
$\frac{22}{23}$	Furniture and fittings	975	
24	Gardens and shrubberies, expenses of	300	
25	Grant to Seacliff Staff Club	10	
26	Law-costs	1,200	
27	Laundry Machinery reneits and stores	500	
$\frac{28}{29}$	Machinery, repairs, and stores Medical fees for certificates and consultations	1,300	
u e	Nursing staff—		
30	House allowance to married attendants	1,700	
31	Registration of mental nurses, expenses incidental to	100 850	
32	Uniforms, purchase of Patients, expenses connected with—	000	
3 3	Gratuities	50	
34	Recreation	2 ,250	
35	Transfer	95	
36	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	250	
37	Rations	29 ,000 600	
3 8 39	Rents and rates Stores	2,000	
บฮ	Surgery and dispensary—	,	
40	Drugs and instruments	650	
41	Wine, spirits, ale, and porter	140	
42	Telephones	190	
43	Travelling expenses and allowances	375	
44	To provide for increased scale of salaries for nurses and attendants	1 ,320	
45	Treatment and maintenance of patients in general	= ,===	
10	hospitals	25	